PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2696685

Address Line 1:						
correspondent mame		KAVENUE				
Correspondence will E Correspondent Name		<i>when the email attempt is unsucc</i> D'CONNOR	'ESSTUI.			
Email:)cozen.com				
Phone:	e: 212 883-4900					
Fax Number: (646)588-1389						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Patent Number: 75381		3118				
Application Number:	6072	1208				
Application Number: 12430		0495				
Application Number:	1199	91886	1886			
Application Number: 115		579900				
Property T		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5					
Postal Code:	6020					
State/Country:	AUSTRIA					
City:	INNSBRUCK					
Street Address:	UNTERBERGERSTR. 18					
Name:						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
ALCASYNN PHARM	ACEUTICALS GMB	H	07/04/2012			
		Name	Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 030012 Frame 0436. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDRESS IS TO BE CHANGED FROM:"UNTERBERGSTR. 18" TO: UNTERBERGERSTR. 18".				
SUBMISSION TYPE:						

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN R. BLUM
Signature:	/lan R. Blum/
Date:	01/24/2014
Total Attachments: 7 source=295119-120#page1.tif source=295119-120#page2.tif source=295119-120#page3.tif source=295119-120#page4.tif source=295119-120#page5.tif source=295119-120#page6.tif source=295119-120#page7.tif	

502271592 03/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Alcasynn Pharmaceuticals Gr			07/04/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Chiro	ChironWells GmbH						
Street Address: Unter	Unterbergstr, 18						
City: Innsb	Innsbruck						
State/Country: AUST	AUSTRIA						
Postal Code: 6020	6020						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 75381		18					
Application Number: 12430		495					
Application Number. 11991		886					
Application Number: 11579		900					
Application Number: 60721		208					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number 6465881389							
Fax Number: 6465881389							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Email: dparker@cozen.com Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR							
Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVENUE							
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	295119-120-121-122-123.00					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas Langer					
Total Attachments: 2 source=ALCASYNN-CHIRONWELLS-assgn#page1.tif source=ALCASYNN-CHIRONWELLS-assgn#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcasynn Pharmaceuticals GmbH (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Austria having a place of business Mitterweg 24, 6020

Innsbruck, Austria is the owner of:

- U.S. Patent No. **7,538,118** issued **May 26, 2009** entitled 6-AMINOMORPHINANE DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF
- U.S. Serial No. **12/430,495**, filed **April 27, 2009** entitled 6-AMINOMORPHINANE DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF
- U.S. Serial No. **11/991,886**, filed **May 12, 2008** entitled NOVEL 6-AMINO-MORPHINAN DERIVATIVES, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THEM AND THEIR APPLICATION AS ANALGESICS
- U.S. Serial No. **11/579,900**, filed January **26**, **2007** entitled USE OF OPIOID RECEPTOR ANTAGONIST COMPOUNDS FOR THE PREVENTION AND/OR TREATMENT OF DISEASES ASSOCIATED WITH THE TARGET CALCINEURIN
- U.S. Provisional Application No. **60/721,208**, filed **September 28, 2005** entitled NOVEL 6-AMINO-MORPHINAN DERIVATIVES, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THEM AND THEIR APPLICATION

WHEREAS, ChironWells GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), an

Austrian corporation having an office at Unterbergstr, 18, 6020 Innsbruck, Austria is

desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent

and patent applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to us in hand paid, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignment

said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent and Patent Applications, all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, hereunto sets the hand and seal of its authorized officer the day and year set opposite his signature.

04th of JULY, 2012 28th of JUGOST, 2012

Alcasynn Pharmaceuticals GmbH Mag. Martin Dimai als

Insolvenzverwalter

By:

Name: Mag. Martin Dimai Title: Insolvency Administrator

Witness

Volle Viid Mag. VOLKER VIEIDER

Witness

MARTIN OBERHAMMER

Assignment